

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PANCHAYATS & RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Joint Administrative Building (6<sup>th</sup> to 10<sup>th</sup> Floors), Block-HC/7, Sector-III Bidhannagar, Kolkata- 700 106

No: 1188/PRD-31014/2/2024-JRY SEC-Dept. of PRD

Dated: 12.03.2025

## **ORDER**

Sub: Transfer of Junior Engineer

The Governor is pleased to transfer Shri Anirban Panja, Junior Engineer (Civil) under RWP Set Up of P&RD, presently posted at Sahid-Matangini Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur to his new place posting i.e., Binpur-I Dev. Block, Jhargram with immediate effect, in the interest of public service and to furnish a report in compliance with the Panchayats & Rural Development Department accordingly.

Sd/Additional Secretary
to the Government of West Bengal

**Dated:** 12.03.2025

No: 1188/1(9)/PRD-31014/2/2024-JRY SEC-Dept. of PRD

Copy may be forwarded for information to:

- 1. The District Magistrate, Jhargram/Purba Medinipur
- 2. The AEO/ADM, Jhargram/Purba Medinipur
- 3. Treasury Officers, Jhargram/Purba Medinipur
- 4. F.A. of this Department
- 5. The Block Development Officer, Sahid-Matangini Dev. Block/Binpur-I Dev. Block. They are requested to send the Joining reports of the Junior Engineers to this Department.
- 6. P.S. to Hon'ble MIC of this Department.
- 7. P.A. to Secretary of this Department.

They are requested to upload the order in the Departmental Website

9. Office Copy

Additional Secretary to the Government of West Bengal